OP \$65.00 5518577

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501613

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Cummins		09/14/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTF Triathlon Series, LLC
Street Address:	2902 Corporate Place
City:	Chanhassen
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55317
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5518577	DIRTY KANZA
Registration Number:	4107796	DIRTY KANZA 200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: trademark@faegrebd.com
Correspondent Name: Dianna Gould/Sarah House
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	514153.32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M House/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dirty Kanza Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0594

900477398

EXHIBIT E

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Cummins, United States individual, with an address of 1218 West 18th Ave., Emporia, Kansas 66801 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the following United States trademark registrations:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DIRTY KANZA	5,518,577	July 17, 2018
DIRTY KANZA 200 and Design	4,107,796	March 6, 2012

(the "Marks");

WHEREAS, LTF Triathlon Series, LLC, a limited liability company under the laws of Delaware, with a principal address of 2902 Corporate Place, Chanhassen, MN 55317, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Marks is used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights related to the Marks, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor:	DocuSigned by: K Curr 4680BF127D5B4AA
Signature:	4680BF127D5B4AA
Name: James	Cummins
Title: Owner 9/	
Date:	

RECORDED: 12/11/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0595